505606802 08/05/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5653603

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VERISTAR CORPORATION	08/16/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INDIVOS CORPORATION		
Street Address:	ess: 155 GRAND AVENUE		
Internal Address:	SUITE 1050		
City:	OAKLAND		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94612		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15076906	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)415-0983

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 972-849-1310

Email: mzarinelli@proactivepatents.com
Correspondent Name: PROACTIVE PATENTS LLC
Address Line 1: 955 GARDEN PARK DRIVE

Address Line 2: STE 230

Address Line 4: ALLEN, TEXAS 75013

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	STA-25-C3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RAFFI GOSTANIAN
SIGNATURE:	/Raffi Gostanian/
DATE SIGNED:	08/05/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=2001.08-16 NAME CHANGE Veristar to Indivos#page1.tif source=2001.08-16 NAME CHANGE Veristar to Indivos#page2.tif source=2001.08-16 NAME CHANGE Veristar to Indivos#page3.tif source=2001.08-16 NAME CHANGE Veristar to Indivos#page4.tif

PATENT 505606802 REEL: 049963 FRAME: 0684

101882566 MARK OFFICE

BOX ASSIGNMENT

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

IN THE U

Washington, D.C. 20231

Please record the attached original document or copy thereof and return the recorded instrument to the undersigned.

1.	Name of party(ies) convey	ying an intere	est::		7 5	HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS COR- RESPONDENCE IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE UNITED STATES POSTAL
	Veristar Corporation					SERVICE AS FIRST CLASS MAIL IN AN
2.	Name and address of party	y(ies) receivi	ng an interest	:		ENVETOPE ADDRESSED TO: COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS, WASHINGTON D.C.
	Indivos Corporation					20231 ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR
	155 Grand Avenue, Suite	1050				DATENTS WASHINGTON D.C. 20231
	Oakland, California 94612					ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS, 2900 TYSTAL DRIVE
	outline, cultorine 5 to 12	_				ARI INGTON VA22202 3513
3.	Description of the interest	conveved:				ARLINGTON VA 22202 3513
	2 1001. p 1101. 111					How Sola
	Assignment Char	nge of Name	Security	Agreement	☐ Merger	
						()
	Date of execution of attack	hed documen	it: August 16	, 2001		\bigcup
1 .	Application number(s) or	patent numb	er(s). Additio	nal sheet att	ached? Yes	_ No _X
	1.1					
	A. Patent Application No	B. Fil	led C. Pat	ent No.	D. Issued	
				2 10 07		
	08/442,895	5-17-95	5,613,012	3-18-97		
	08/345,523	11-28-94	5,615,277	3-25-97		
	08/739,313	10-29-96	5,737,439	4-7-98		
	08/722,629	9-27-96	5,764,789	6-9-98 9-1-98		
	08/818,872	3-17-97	5,802,199	9-1-98 9-8-98		
	08/820,008	3-18-97	5,805,719	11-17-98		
	08/687,251	7-25-96	5,838,812	2-9-99		
	08/705,399	8-29-96	5,870,723	11-9-99		
	08/902,151	7-29-97	5,982,914	1-4-00		
	09/244,784	2-5-99	6,012,039	10-17-00		
	09/098,318	6-16-98	6,131,464	11-28-00		
	09/245,501	2-5-99	6,154,879	2-20-01		
	09/243,208	2-2-99	6,192,142	5-8-01		
	09/239,595	1-29-99	6,230,148	J 0 01		
	09/183,215	10-30-98				
	09/330,253	6-10-99				
	09/239,570	1-29-99				
	09/357,718	7-20-99				
	09/398,914	9-16-99				
	09/441,107	11-16-99				
	60/208,680	5-31-00	D425,873	5-30-00		
	29/097.014	11-25-98	D-23,073			

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

MARGER JOHNSON & McCOLLOM, P.C.

1030 S.W. Morrison Street Portland, Oregon 97205 Telephone: (503) 222-3613

6. Number of applications and patents involved: 22

7. Enclosed is our check for \$880.00

(Coedit cord payment for n)

- 8. Any deficiency or overpayment should be charged or credited to deposit account number 13-1703.
- 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Dated: October 9, 2001

10

Respectfully submitted,

MARGER MANSON & MCCOLLOM, P.C.

Alexander C. Johnson, Jr.

Registration No. 29,396

MARGER JOHNSON & McCOLLOM, P.C. 1030 SW Morrison Street Portland, OR 97205

(503) 222-3613

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet and attached assignment: 4

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "VERISTAR CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "VERISTAR CORPORATION" TO "INDIVOS CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2001, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Warriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1298842

DATE: 08-16-01

2731001 8100 010402321

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

VERISTAR CORPORATION

VeriStar Corporation, a corporation duly organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify that:

- I. The amendment to the Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation set forth below has been adopted by the board of directors in accordance with the provisions of section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- II. Article I of the Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation is amended to read in its emirety as follows:

"The name of this corporation is Indivos Corporation (the "Corporation")."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, VeriStar Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by Philip J. Gioia, its Chief Executive Officer, and Michael J. Biber, its Secretary, this 15 May of August, 2001.

Philip J. Giois. Chief Executive Officer

Michael J. Biber, Secretary

STATE OF DELAMARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AN 08/15/2001 010402321 - 2011401

corplament booth findives same